EAT LOVE LIVE

NDIS FEE SCHEDULE

May 2024 - May 2025

Eat Love Live is committed to providing compassionate, individual, evidence informed and effective support for all our clients. All Eat Love Live clinicians have additional training in supporting people with eating disorders and are <u>Credentialled Eating Disorder Clinicians</u> (CEDC).

The Eat Love Live team are supported by clinical leaders with over 20 years' experience in the provision of eating disorder support and are committed to ongoing training and regular supervision to ensure they are providing safe and effective support for all clients.

The initial assessment is an important part of engagement in the healing process. <u>You can read more about</u> what to expect here.

After an initial assessment with a clinician, they will then spend considerable further time formulating a support plan, connecting with treatment teams and completing the relevant documents and communication. This is reflected in the higher cost of initial assessments.

Please note Eat Love Live charge for services provided in line with our scheduled fees which reflect that you are accessing a specialist service.

Our fees from 1st May 2024 will be:

Face to Face & Telehealth Consultations

- Initial assessment \$230.66
- Standard review (60 minutes) \$211.99
- Review (45 minutes) \$163.49
- Short review (30 minutes) \$115
- Late cancellations/did not attend \$193.99
- NDIS report writing, advocacy letters & extra administration to support client care (per hour or pro rata) - \$193.99

Please note, fees will remain stable and not be reviewed again before May 2025.

NDIS standards are that a dietitian and physiotherapist charge \$193.99 per one hour block. This is below our scheduled fee. Clients can choose to have shorter reviews to ensure that their claims for NDIS are closer to this.

In an attempt to support all type of NDIS payment plans inc. plan and self-managed plans, invoices include:

EAT LOVE LIVE

Client facing time

This is a minimum for 3/4 of the allocated time and includes the time that the clinician and client are interacting. This portion of the invoice will come in under the NDIS scheduled \$193.99

Non-client facing time

This is a maximum of 1/4 of the allocated time and is the time that the clinician spends focusing on the clients and their support that is not with the client present. This includes time to prepare for the session, time to review and reflect post session and document important information. Time connecting and advocating with the multidisciplinary care team to ensure consistent, evidence=based support and optimum outcomes for the client. This portion of the invoice will be billed at a rate to bring the total up to the Eat Love Live Schedule of fees.

Session duration

Please consider when booking reviews the time you will need to address all the items on your agenda. We recommend reviews are booked as the 'Standard review' (60-minute session time in the calendar), especially during the assessment period and when starting to work with a clinician. The clinician will discuss with you when it is appropriate clinically to book shortened reviews. If a 'Standard review' is booked and all of the time is not needed; such as the consultation and non-client facing time is completed within a short review period - the lower fee will be charged.

NDIS report writing & advocacy letters

Please note that comprehensive reports and advocacy require more time then allocated with client sessions for administration and will be charged separately: <u>per hour or pro rata – \$193.99</u>

- SELF-MANAGED The client/client representative has chosen to self-manage the funding for NDIS supports
 provided under this Service Agreement. After providing those supports, Eat Love Live will send the client/client
 representative an invoice for those supports for the client/client representative to pay. The client/client representative
 will pay the invoice at the time of consultation.
- NDIA MANAGED The client has nominated the NDIA to manage the funding for supports provided under this Service Agreement. After providing those supports, Eat Love Live will claim payment for those supports from the NDIA.
- PLAN MANAGED The client has nominated the Plan Management Provider to manage the funding for NDIS
 support provided under this Service Agreement. After providing those supports, Eat Love Live will claim payment for
 those supports from the plan management organization nominated in the NDIS service agreement.

Please ensure that plan management companies send through all remittance of payment made and use the invoice number as the reference number for payment transfers (so that we can easily allocate the payment to your outstanding account).